



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 2782 of 2025

Sarat Kumar Panda

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Sidheswar Mallik, Adv.

-Versus-

*Aswathy S. P. Secy,
Health and F.W. Dept.
& Anr.*

..... *Opposite Party/Contemnor(s)*

Mr. Sonak Mishra, ASC

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, Adv.

(for O.P. No.2)

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

21.04.2026

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party/Contemnor No.2 is directed to assess the financial benefit to be granted to the present Petitioner since he has already been superannuated.
4. List this matter on 12th May, 2026.
5. The personal appearance of the Director, Acharya Harihar Post Graduate Institute of Cancer (formerly known as Acharya Harihar Regional Cancer Centre), Cuttack is dispensed with.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge